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QUORUM.

20% (reduction aligning with PA statute)

40% (no change)

SHOULD PROXY FORMS APPOINT THE SECRETARY BY DEFAULT IF AGENT LEFT BLANK.




. Survey Sez - The results of the survey conducted on proposed changes to the Bylaws and Declaration have been reviewed and incorporated into the latest update,
as appropriate. Atotal of 56% of Unit Owners completed the survey.

QUORUM -

20% (reduction aligning with PA statute) 40%

40% (no change) 60%

The results are clear and the EB agrees that the quorum should stay at 40%.

SHOULD PROXY FORMS APPOINT THE SECRETARY BY DEFAULT IF AGENT LEFT BLANK -

Yes 54%

No 46%

ARTICLE Ill, Section 10 has been modified to document how our proxies are currently handled if the proxy is not completed.

SHOULD UNIT OWNERS ONLY BE PERMITTED TO APPOINT OTHER UNITS OWNERS AS AN AGENT UNDER THE PROXY? -

Yes 52%

No 48%

ARTICLE Ill, Section 10 - This is a narrow margin and the EB considers that our current process in the Bylaws should remain the same. It was brought to our
attention that some homeowners may have been confused with the question. There is also concern that if we don’t keep this the same, we may jeopardize getting
our 40% quorum.

UNDER BYLAWS - ARTICLE Il, SECTION 11, WHAT IS THE MAXIMUM PERCENTAGE OF THE ANNUAL BUDGET SHOULD THE EXECUTIVE BOARD BE ABLE TO
SPEND ON UNBUDGETED CAPITAL EXPENDITURES WITHOUT UNIT OWNER APPROVAL? -

5% 59%
10% 27%
15% 14%

All agreed that 5% is an acceptable limit.
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Mt. Villas Association
Community Manager

Survey Results
Submitted from June 17 - July 11, 2022



On-Site Superintendent - What Best Supports Our Community
Yes, it is important to have someone on site and on-call (24/7).
Specifically for emergencies or lock-outs, etc.
No, an on-site manager is not needed after hours; no other HOA at Seven _ 23%
Springs offers that amenity. Issues will be handled by the homeowner. ’
Yes, it is important to have someone on-site but NOT on-call 24/7. _ 11%

It doesn't matter to me. - 9%

No, an on-site manager is not needed after hours; emergencies can be o
handled by calling 911. - 7%
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Newsletter Publications - Frequency

Monthly (the current schedule) I 79%

Quarterly NG 14%

Bi-Monthly (at discretion of Mt. Villas Voice Staff) Il 4%
Semi-Annually [l 3%
Sorry, ldon'treadit 0%

Triannually 0%
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Newsletter Features that are of Less Interest (All That Apply)
. 37%
I 43%

I 30%

I 16%
I 16%
I 7%

. 4%

3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

90%

100%

100%



